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Full Time 
Plan 

Fall Spring  Summer  

Year 1 

NSG 622 Theory and  
  Disciplined Reasoning 
NSG 623 Adv. Practice Role/  
  Interprofessional  
  Collaboration 
NSG 706 Adv. Patho.  
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

9 

NSG 625 Statistics  
NSG 627 Evidence Based   
   Practice 
NSG 767 Adv. Assessment: PNP 
  Focus 
NSG 770 PNP Primary Care I 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
3 
 

3 
 

3 
 
 

12 

NSG 626 Lifespan Health 
  Promotion  
NSG 768 Adv. Pharm Pediatric  
  Focus 
 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 

3 
 
 
 
 
 

6 

Year 2 
 
 

NSG 709 Health Care  
   Informatics 
NSG 771 PNP Primary Care 2 
NSG 772 Pediatric Practicum 1 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 

3 
5 
 

11 

NSG 628 Leadership/    
   Policy/Ethics 
NSG 773 Pediatric Practicum 2 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 

5 
 
 

8 

Total Program Credits 46 

Part time Plan  Fall Spring  Summer  

Year 1 

NSG 622 Theory and  
  Disciplined Reasoning 
NSG 623 Adv. Practice Role/  
  Interprofessional  
  Collaboration 
 
Total Credits 

3       
 

3 
 
 
 

6 

NSG 625 Statistics  
NSG 627 Evidence Based   
   Practice 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
3 
 
 
 
 

6 

NSG 626 Lifespan Health 
  Promotion  
 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
 

Year 2 
 

NSG 709 Health Care  
   Informatics 
NSG 706 Adv. Patho  
 
Total Credits 

3 
 

3 
 

6 

NSG 767 Adv. Assessment: PNP 
  Focus 
NSG 770 PNP Primary Care I 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 

3 
 

6 

NSG 768 Adv. Pharm Pediatric  
  Focus 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
 

3 

Year 3 
 

NSG 771 PNP Primary Care 2 
NSG 772 Pediatric Practicum 1 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
5 
 
 

8 

NSG 628 Leadership/    
   Policy/Ethics 
NSG 773 Pediatric Practicum 2 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 

5 
 

8 

Total Program Credits 46 


